
 

1 13 March 2025 

Living Essentials Fund 

 Grants Awarded January 2025 
 

Organisation funded Amount 
awarded 

Type of activity 
funded 

Local authority 

3 Parishes Community Fridge 
  

£3,340.00 Food provision Cherwell 

Agnes Smith Advice Centre (Blackbird 
Leys Neighbourhood Support Scheme Ltd)
   

£10,000.00 Advice and support Oxford 

Ark T   £10,000.00 Food provision and 
warmth 

Oxford 

Be Free Young Carers   £7,239.80 Food provision, period 
and digital poverty 

South Oxfordshire 

Berin Centre   £10,000.00 Core costs to support 
food, warmth, advice 

South Oxfordshire 

Blackbird Leys Adventure Playground
   

£10,000.00 Core costs to support 
children 

Oxford 

Cafe 103 Orchard Baptist Church 
  

£10,000.00 Core costs to support 
food, companionship and 
support 

Cherwell 

Carterton Community Foodbank 
  

£10,000.00 Food provision West Oxfordshire 

Chinnor Village Centre   £8,826.00 Food provision and 
warmth 

South Oxfordshire 

Cholsey Day Centre   £9,500.00 Care for the elderly South Oxfordshire 

Cholsey Volunteers Trust   £5,100.00 Food provision and 
support 

South Oxfordshire 

Cutteslowe and District CA   £10,000.00 Food, advice, warmth Oxford 

Didcot Community Partnership 
  

£4,157.85 Family support South Oxfordshire 

Didcot Train   £9,940.00 Youth provision and 
emergency supplies 

South Oxfordshire 

Faringdon Food Bank   £10,000.00 Food provision Vale of White Horse 

Food for Charities (Botley Bikers) 
  

£6,000.00 Food provision Oxford 

Life Centre Wychwood Baptist Church
  

£8,520.00 Food provision West Oxfordshire 

Love Barton   £10,000.00 Food provision, debt 
advice 

Oxford 

Oxford Churches Debt Centre 
  

£5,000.00 Debt advice Oxford 

Oxford Gatehouse   £10,000.00 Homelessness Oxford 



Oxfordshire Community Foundation 

2 

Oxford Winter Night Shelter 
  

£6,000.00 Homelessness Oxford 

Pump House Project   £6,202.00 Warm spaces and food 
provision 

Vale of White Horse 

Rose Hill and Donnington Advice centre £10,000.00 Support and advice Oxford 

Rose Hill Junior Youth Club 
  

£3,360.00 Cooking skills Oxford 

South Oxford Community-Association £8,090.00 Food provision Oxford 

Sunrise MCP £8,137.26 Warm spaces and food Cherwell 

Syrcox   £10,000.00 Food provision Oxford 

The Porch   £9,913.10 Homelessness Oxford 

Vale Community Impact   £9,710.00 Core costs to cover 
support and advice  

Vale of White Horse 

Waste2Taste CIC   £9,334.00 Food provision Oxford 

Wigod Way - Wallingford Family Centre £8,940.99 Support and advice South Oxfordshire 

Witney Baby Bank   £4,800.00 Baby supplies West Oxfordshire 

Witney CAP Debt Centre   £8,565.00 Debt advice West Oxfordshire 

TOTAL £270,676.00   

 


	Grants Awarded January 2025

